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SENATE BILL NO. 2255 
(Committee on Political Subdivisions) 

(At the request of the Water Commission) 

TOWNSHIP ZONING REGULATION 

1561 

AN ACT to amend and reenact section 58-03-11 of the North Dakota 
Century Code, relating to the zoning regulations and 
restrictions of organized townships. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF THE 
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA: 

*SECTION 1. AMENDMENT.) Section 58-03-11 of the North Dakota 
Century Code is hereby amended and reenacted to read as follows: 

58-03-11. ESTABLISHMENT OF ZONING DISTRICTS - LIMITATION -
SCOPE OF ZONING REGULATIONS AND RESTRICTIONS.) For the purpose of 
promoting the health, safety, morals or the general welfare, or to 
secure the orderly development of approaches to municipalities, the 
board of township supervisors may establish one or more zoning 
districts and within such districts may regulate and restrict the 
erection, construction, reconstruction, alteration, repair or use of 
buildings and structures, the height, number of stories, and size of 
buildings and structures, the percentage of lot that may be 
occupied, the size of courts, yards, and other open spaces, the 
density of population, and the location and use of buildings, 
structures, and land for trade, industry, residence or other 
purposes. All such regulations and restrictions shall be uniform 
throughout each district, but the regulations and restrictions in 
one district may differ from those in other districts. No 
regulation or restriction, however, shall a~~~y--~e prohibit or 
prevent the use of land or buildings for farming or any of the 
normal incidents of farming. The provisions of section 58-03-11 
through 58-03-15, shall not be construed to include any power 
relating to the establishment, repair and maintenance of highways or 
roads. 

Approved March 8, 1979 

* NOTE: Section 58-03-11 was also amended by section 9 of 
Senate Bill No. 2076, chapter 548. 
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CHAPTER 630 

HOUSE BILL NO. 1686 
(Reed) 

TOWNSHIPS 

TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR COMPENSATION 

AN ACT to amend and reenact section 58-06-02 of the North Dakota 
Century Code, increasing the compensation for township 
supervisors. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF THE 
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA: 

SECTION 1. AMENDMENT.) Section 58-06-02 of the 1977 
Supplement to the North Dakota Century Code is hereby amended and 
reenacted to read as follows: 

58-06-02. COMPENSATION OF SUPERVISORS.) A township 
supervisor shall receive as compensation for his services ~ea 
fifteen dollars a day for each day necessarily devoted to the work 
of his office and f~f~eea twenty cents per mile for each mile 
necessarily traveled in the performance of his duties, but his 
compensation shall not exceed eae four hundred fifty dollars in any 
one year. 

Approved March 10, 1979 
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